from companies or sold to companies that are related parties to the Group. Items of a similar nature are disclosed in
aggregate except when separate disclosure is necessary for an understanding of the effects of related party transactions
on the financial statements.

Kcell JSC Consolidated financial statements

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

27

4. RECLASSIFICATION OF COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

Certain amounts in the consolidated statement of financial position, the consolidated statement of comprehensive income,
the consolidated statement of changes in equity and the consolidated statement of cash flow for the year ended
31 December 2018 were reclassified to conform with the presentation adopted in the consolidated statements for the year
ended 31 December 2019. The Group changed the presentation of its consolidated financial statements as new
presentation provides information that is more relevant to users of the consolidated financial statements.

In thousands of tenge
As originally

presented  Reclassifications Note As adjusted

Consolidated statement of financial

position as at 31 December 2018
Non-current assets
Property and equipment 88,675,636 (238,290) [1] 88,437,346
Intangible assets 40,605,754 (490,758) [1] 40,114,996
Advances paid for non-current assets – 729,048 [1] 729,048
Total non-current assets 132,716,720 –  132,716,720

Current assets
Trade and other receivables 22,580,797 (22,580,797) [2], [3] –
Trade receivables  – 13,787,025 [2] 13,787,025
Other current non-financial assets – 5,275,663 [3], [5] 5,275,663
Other current financial assets – 1,010,707 [3] 1,010,707
Due from related parties 1,018,003 (1,018,003) [2] –
Total current assets  34,355,934 (3,525,405)  30,830,529

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 18,000,475 (18,000,475) [4], [6] –
Trade payables  – 14,047,602 [4] 14,047,602
Other current non-financial liabilities  – 2,910,727 [6] 2,910,727
Other current financial liabilities – 1,716,864 [6] 1,716,864
Contract liabilities  7,297,746 (3,525,405) [5] 3,772,341
Due to related parties 674,718 (674,718) [4] –
Total current liabilities  81,195,439 (3,525,405)  77,670,034

Kcell JSC Consolidated financial statements

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (continued)

28

4. RECLASSIFICATION OF COMPARATIVE INFORMATION (continued)

In thousands of tenge
As originally

presented  Reclassifications Note As adjusted

Consolidated statement of

comprehensive income for the year
ended 31 December 2018

Revenue from contracts with customer 149,700,750 –  149,700,750
Cost of sales (99,431,482) (10,001,664) [7], [10] (109,433,146)
Gross profit  50,269,268 (10,001,664)  40,267,604

General and administrative expenses (19,226,774) 5,152,289 [7] (14,074,485)
Impairment of financial assets – (1,906,060) [7] (1,906,060)
Selling and marketing expenses (9,805,296) 6,755,435 [7] (3,049,861)
Other income  1,009,590 (1,009,590) [8] –
Other expenses (1,191,787) 1,191,787 [8] –
Operating profit 21,055,001 182,197  21,237,198

Finance income 1,102,558 (321,421) [8] 781,137
Finance costs  (9,894,089) 173,292 [8] (9,720,797)
Net foreign exchange loss – (420,195) [8] (420,195)
Other income  – 552,473 [8] 552,473
Other expenses – (166,346) [8] (166,346)
Profit before income tax 12,263,470 –  12,263,470

Income tax expense (3,732,438) –  (3,732,438)
Profit and total comprehensive income

for the year 8,531,032 –  8,531,032

Consolidated statement of cash flows

for the year ended 31 December 2018
Profit for the year 8,531,032 (8,531,032) [9] –
Profit before tax – 12,263,470 [9] 12,263,470

Adjustment for:
Change in income tax 1,667,855 (1,667,855) [10] –

Changes in working capital
Change in trade and other receivables (4,350,433) 4,350,433 [10] –
Long-term receivable (1,392,789) 1,392,789 [10] –
Change in trade receivables – (5,729,424) [10] (5,729,424)
Change in other current non-financial

assets – 5,969,790 [5], [10] 5,969,790
Change in other current financial assets – (575,588) [10] (575,588)